increase by $1,308 thousand and $12,616 thousand, respectively; if EUR

against TWD depreciates by 3%, the profit or loss as of December 31, 2016

and 2015 will decrease by $154 thousand and increase by $93 thousand; if

JPY against TWD appreciates by 5%, the profit or loss as of December 31,

2016 and 2015 will increase by $6 thousand and decrease by $673 thousand,

respectively; if CNY against TWD depreciates by 5%, the profit or loss as of

December 31, 2016 and 2015 will decrease by $779 thousand and increase by

$1,229 thousand, respectively, and vice versa.

iii) Equity securities price risk

The Bank assumes that if the equity security price decreases by 15, while
other risk factors remain constant, the profit or loss as of December 31, 2016

and 2015 will decrease by $25,277 thousand and $71,144 thousand,
respectively, while items other comprehensive income or loss will decrease

by $573,306 thousand, and $723,398 thousand, respectively, and vice versa.

(Continued)

C
onsolidated Financial Statem

ents

164 LAND BANK of TAIWAN
Annual Report 2016

89

LAND BANK OF TAIWAN CO., LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

iv) Summary of sensitivity analysis is as follows:

(in thousands of New Taiwan dollars)

December 31, 2016

Amount

Main Risk Sensitivity to change Equity Equity

Currency Risk USD/TWD increase 3% - 1,308

EUR/TWD decrease 3% - 154

JPY/TWD  increase 5% - 6

CNY/TWD decrease 5% - (779)

Currency Risk USD/TWD decrease 3% - (1,308)

EUR/TWD increase 3% - (154)

JPY/TWD decrease 5% - (6)

CNY/TWD increase 5% - 779

Interest Risk Yield curve increase 100BPS (4,171,879) (3,747)

Interest Risk Yield curve decrease 100BPS 4,958,104 3,785

Equity securities
price risk

rice of equity securities increase
15%

573,306 25,277

Equity securities
price risk

Price of equity securities
decrease 15%

(573,306) (25,277)

December 31, 2015

Amount

Main Risk Sensitivity to change Equity Equity

Currency Risk USD/TWD increase 3% - 12,616

EUR/TWD decrease 3% - (93)

JPY/TWD  increase 5% - 673

CNY/TWD decrease 5% - (1,229)

Currency Risk USD/TWD decrease 3% - (12,616)

EUR/TWD increase 3% - 93

JPY/TWD decrease 5% - (673)

CNY/TWD increase 5% - 1,229

Interest Risk Yield curve increase 100BPS (2,847,804) (13,196)

Interest Risk Yield curve decrease 100BPS 2,945,675 14,190

Equity securities
price risk

rice of equity securities increase
15%

723,398 71,144

Equity securities
price risk

Price of equity securities
decrease 15%

(723,398) (71,144)

(Continued)

89

LAND BANK OF TAIWAN CO., LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

iv) Summary of sensitivity analysis is as follows:

(in thousands of New Taiwan dollars)

December 31, 2016

Amount

Main Risk Sensitivity to change Equity Equity

Currency Risk USD/TWD increase 3% - 1,308

EUR/TWD decrease 3% - 154

JPY/TWD  increase 5% - 6

CNY/TWD decrease 5% - (779)

Currency Risk USD/TWD decrease 3% - (1,308)

EUR/TWD increase 3% - (154)

JPY/TWD decrease 5% - (6)

CNY/TWD increase 5% - 779

Interest Risk Yield curve increase 100BPS (4,171,879) (3,747)

Interest Risk Yield curve decrease 100BPS 4,958,104 3,785

Equity securities
price risk

rice of equity securities increase
15%

573,306 25,277

Equity securities
price risk

Price of equity securities
decrease 15%

(573,306) (25,277)

December 31, 2015

Amount

Main Risk Sensitivity to change Equity Equity

Currency Risk USD/TWD increase 3% - 12,616

EUR/TWD decrease 3% - (93)

JPY/TWD  increase 5% - 673

CNY/TWD decrease 5% - (1,229)

Currency Risk USD/TWD decrease 3% - (12,616)

EUR/TWD increase 3% - 93

JPY/TWD decrease 5% - (673)

CNY/TWD increase 5% - 1,229

Interest Risk Yield curve increase 100BPS (2,847,804) (13,196)

Interest Risk Yield curve decrease 100BPS 2,945,675 14,190

Equity securities
price risk

rice of equity securities increase
15%

723,398 71,144

Equity securities
price risk

Price of equity securities
decrease 15%

(723,398) (71,144)

(Continued)

165
C

onsolidated Financial Statem
ents

LAND BANK of TAIWAN
Annual Report 2016

90

LAND BANK OF TAIWAN CO., LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

10) Concentration of currency risk information

The table below summarized the carrying value of financial instruments in foreign
currency assets and liabilities, which are being classified based on different currencies.

(in thousands of New Taiwan dollars)

December 31, 2016 (USD) (JPY) (EUR) (AUD) (CNY) Other Total

Foreign currency financial
assets

Cash and cash equivalents 11,063,283 237,889 418,580 49,334 11,152,786 291,652 23,213,524